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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.934 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 29TH APRIL, 2016 
 
 

TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY FOR DEFENCE EQUIPMENT 
 

934. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:  
  

Will the Minister of DEFENCE    j{kk ea=h     
be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has taken up the matter of transfer of technology in 
defence equipment from Israel, especially in the field of armament to benefit the success 
of ‘Make in India’ programme; and 
 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 
 
                  

   A    N    S    W    E    R 
 

MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                            (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR) 

     j{kk ea=h                 ¼Jh euksgj ijhZdj½ 
 

(a) & (b): A statement is attached. 

 

******  



 
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 934 FOR ANSWER ON 29.4.2016 
 

 
The government has entered into contracts with few Israeli firms for 

supply of defence equipment with Transfer of Technology or work-share 
arrangements.  The divulgence of details will not be in the interest of 
national security. 

In addition, Defence Research & Development Organisation (DRDO) 
has several defence Research & Development programmes with 
Directorate of Defence Research and Development (DDR&D), Israel.  Under 
this, Israel shares technology information, know-how, know-why and 
undertakes collaborative research projects.  DRDO and DDR&D meet 

annually under the aegis of Indo-Israel Management Council (IIMC) to 
pursue and discuss defence R&D activities. 

 

******* 


